
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1270 
 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9TH FEBRUARY, 2021/ MAGHA 20, 1942 (SAKA) 
 
ESTABLISHMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH POLICE ACADEMY 
 
1270. SHRI KANUMURU RAGHU RAMA KRISHNA RAJU: 
 
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  
 
(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State 
Government of Andhra Pradesh requesting for establishment of Andhra 
Pradesh Police Academy in the State; and 
 
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the response of the Government in 
this regard? 
 
ANSWER 
 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

(a)  & (b): No Sir. The Government of India has not received any proposal 

from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh requesting for establishment 

of Andhra Pradesh Police Academy in the State 

***** 

 

 

 

 


